which is located within the Township, and (ii) the construction, reconstruction, 
renovation, repair, installation and equipping thereon of fire station and related 
improvements (collectively, the “Project”).

The estimated cost of the Project is not more than Seven Million Nine Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($7,900,000), all or a portion of which will be financed 
by entering into a proposed lease agreement (the “Lease”) with the Building 
Corporation, which in turn will allow the Building Corporation to issue one or 
more series of ad valorem property tax lease rental revenue bonds (collectively, 
the “Bonds”) in an original aggregate principal amount not to exceed Seven 
Million Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars ($7,900,000), for the purpose of 
procuring funds to pay for all or a portion of the costs of the Project and the costs 
associated therewith, including, but not limited to, paying capitalized interest 
on the Bonds (if necessary) and the expenses in connection with or on account

[...]

twenty (20) years after the issuance of the Bonds, and will bear interest at a rate 
or rates not exceeding six percent (6%) per annum, the exact rate or rates to be 
determined by bidding or negotiation. The annual lease rental for the Lease will 
not exceed Seven Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($715,000), payable in 
semiannual installments on January 1 and July 1 of each year during the term of 
the Lease.  The lease rentals due under the Lease will be payable from ad valorem 
property taxes levied and collected on all taxable property within the Township